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Thank you for purchasing the Super Bed
Shaker, Model SS-201. Its free App comes
with a built-in alarm clock function. SS-201
provides vibrating notification on alarm clock,
text messaging and other social media App’s.
Please read this operating guide very carefully
before use and keep it for future reference. If
you have any questions, please contact our
Customer Care Department.

Toll-Free Help Line: 866.376.9271 (8AM-5PM
PST, M-F)

Important Safety Instructions:

In order to reduce the risk of fire, electrical
shock or injury to people when using the Super
Bed Shaker, Model SS-201, basic safety pre-
cautions should always be followed, including
the following:

1. Read all instructions carefully before using
this product.

2. Do not place unit on a metal surface. Metal

surfaces can reduce wireless signal trans-
mission.
This product uses rechargeable batteries.
To reduce risk of injury, close supervision
is necessary when the appliance is used
near children.




Important Safety Instructions (cont):

5. Do not allow the machine to get in contact
with moving parts or exposed metal
surfaces.

Only use attachments recommended /
sold by the manufacturer.

Do not use product outdoors.

Do not use product near water.

To disconnect, switch all controls to “Off”
position, then remove plug from outlet.

. Do not unplug the unit by pulling the cord -
grasp plug, not cord.

. Unplug unit from outlet when not in use
and before servicing or cleaning.

. Do not operate the product with a
damaged cord or plug; do not operate the
appliance if malfunctioning occurs or is
dropped or damaged in any manner.
Return problem unit to the nearest auth-
orized facility for examination; repairs may
include but are not limited to electrical
and mechanical adjustment.

. Avoid using this product during electrical
storms as the risk of electrical shock is
increased.

. Specifications surrounding this product
are subject to change without notice.
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Important Safety Instructions (cont,):

Disposal of SS-201 used batteries:

Please dispose of the SS-201 batteries prop-
erly, following any local regulations. DO NOT n
dispose of the unit/used batteries in the house- ‘
hold trash. Take the equipment to a near by

recycle center. —

Packaging Contents:

Your Super Bed Shaker is packaged with
all the items shown. If anything is missing,
please contact our Customer Care Department
immediately*.

Super Bed Shaker Quick Guide

USB to Micro USB
Pillow Clip Charging Cable

- *USB AC Adapter not included
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Feature Identification:

Side view

1. RESET/SNOOZE

2. Power ON /OFF

3. Bluetooth® Indicator

4. Low Battery/ Charge Indicator
5. Charger Port

Charging:

Plug the USB charging cable to an AC Adapter
(not included) and connect the cable to the
Super Bed Shaker Model SS-201. Allow battery
to charge for approximately 3-4 hours before
first use. A fully charged battery can last 10-45
days depending on frequency of use. The
shaker should never be connected to the AC
power adapter for more than one week.




Charging (cont):
Low Battery / Charge Indicator:

¢ | ow battery status — blinks every 3 seconds
e Charging - blinks every 1 second
¢ Full charge with AC adapter — solid lit

Download App:

1. Make sure your smart-
phone or connecting
device is Bluetooth®
compatible (4.0 and
above).

.Go to Apple Storee
or Google Play Storee
and search for the
“Super Bed Shaker”

App.
. Download the free App

on your iOS or Androide
device.

Pairing Super Bed Shaker to your Smart-
phone:

1. Turn “ON” your smartphone’s Bluetooth®
function and open the Super Bed Shaker App.

2. Turn “ON” the power to Super Bed Shaker
unit.
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Pairing Super Bed Shaker to your Smart-
phone (cont.):

3. The App will search for the Super Bed
Shaker unit.

4. Press “Pair” on smartphone when prompted.
When successful, the Bluetooth® indicator
on the Super Bed Shaker unit will blink once
every 6 seconds, and the Super Bed Shaker
App banner will turn Green.

Indications of No Bluetooth Connection:

1. If the Super Bed Shaker Unit is not connect-
ed to a Bluetooth® device it will blink once
every 3 seconds.

Bluetooth® Indicator




Indications of No Bluetooth® Connection
(cont.):

2. On the Super Bed Shaker App, the settings
screen will say “NOT CONNECTED” and
the RED banner will indicate no Bluetooth®
connection has been established between
your smartphone and the Super Bed Shaker
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Indications of No Bluetooth® Connection
(cont.)s

3. The test screen will show that the Super Bed
Shaker is not connected to the Bluetooth®
device.

#0000 Verizon = 2:45 PM
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Indications of No Bluetooth® Connection
(cont.):

4. Repeat Pairing process. Once connected,
continue on App to Select Language, Alarm
Times, and Notifications for Social Media.

Language Select:

1. Tap on the screen where it says “LANGUAGE”.
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*
Language Select (cont):

2. Tap to select and highlight the language you
wish to use.
3. Tap “SAVE” to change the language.
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Set Alarm Times:
1. Tap “ADD ALARM” icon

®0000 Verizon = 2:45 PM
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Set Alarm Times (cont):

2. Tap Set Alarm then tap “SAVE” to finish
alarm setting. Display will return to main
screen with updates.

Note: All alarm settings from the App will be

saved in the Super Bed Shaker internal memory

as long as its power remains on. Once down-
loaded, shaker can work without smart phone.

Any changes to alarms, however, must be made

on the App.
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Select Alert Notifications:

1. Tap “NOTIFICATION SETTINGS” to setup
the alerts for incomming Calls, Text, SMS,
E-mail and Social Media Apps that will set
off the Super Bed Shaker.
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Select Alert Notifications (cont.):

2. Tap the individual settings/Apps that you
want to enable/disable.

3. Tap “SAVE” to save your settings.

#0000 Verizon = 2:45PM * 48% W)
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Super Bed Shaker Unique Vibrations:

1. For Incoming Calls — it vibrates on incoming
calls. Press “RESET/SNOOZE” button on
Super Bed Shaker or answer the call on your
smartphone to end vibration.

2. For Text and Social Media Notifications - it
vibrates up to 3 times.

3. For Alarm Clock Alerts — it vibrates for about
85 seconds. “RESET/SNOOZE” feature will
stop vibration and can be repeated a max-
imum of 12 times for each alarm.

Stop Vibration And Activate Snooze:

1. Press the “RESET/SNOOZE” button once
on the Super Bed Shaker while the alarm is
active to initiate a 5-minute snooze period.
Or,

2. In the App, drag the “RESET/SNOOZE”
button from left to right as it appears on
smartphone to initiate a 5-minute snooze
period.

RESET/SNOOZE
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Stop Vibration and Cancel the Alarm:

1. To cancel an alarm/vibration on the Super Bed
Shaker, press and hold the “RESET/SNOOZE”
button on the Super Bed Shaker for 2-seconds.
Or,

2. In the App, drag the “OFF” button from right
to left as it apperars on the smartphone.

2:45 PM

Alarm

08:20am

Alarm




Note for Apple iPhone® Users:

1. Once the shaker has been paired with one
iPhone, each time the shaker is powered ON
it will automatically connect to the same
iPhone® in range.

2. If the shaker has been paired with multiple
iPhones, each time the shaker is powered
ON it WILL NOT automatically reconnect
to the last synced iPhone®. Instead, the
shaker will seek the Bluetooth® devices in
range, and will connect to the first iPhone®
that it can find, provided it has already been
synced with it. The connection usually takes
seconds to form.

3. The shaker can be paired with up to 5
Bluetooth® devices, after which it will start
to overwrite the old devices.

Note for Android® Users:

1. If the shaker was paired with an Android®
device, each time the shaker is powered ON
it WILL NOT automatically connect to the
last synced Android® device. This is because
Android® phones vary in their models and
operating systems.



Note for Android® Users (cont.):

2. Different Android® models may selectively

close non-active Apps to save battery
power. To ensure successful connection,
activate the shaker's App before you power
ON the shaker to reconnect. Please test
your Android® devices for automatic re-
connections and decide if this extra step of
Super Bed Shaker App reactivation is
necessary for your device.

3. The shaker can be paired with up to 5

Bluetooth® devices, after which it will start
overwrite the old devices.

Cleaning And Maintaenance:

1.

The surface of the device can be cleaned
with a soft, dry cloth.

. Do not use any sprays near the device. Do

not use any solvents, chemicals, or cleaning
solutions containing alcohol or ammonia or
abrasives.

. Do not allow liquids to spill into any open-

ings on the device.



Technical Specifications:

Bluetooth........cccceeueeee.
SYNCING..cveveeereereereeenns

Display.......cccoeeveiiinnne
Transmit Power............
Paired Devices.............

Effective Range............... Approx. 10m (33 feet)
Battery Installed..........

Usage Time.................

Battery Charge Time

Charging cable............
Charging Voltage.........

Operating temperature...
Dimensions..................

Version 4.0 or later

iOS 8 and up Android
4.4 or later

None
Class 2
Up to 5 (max.)

3.7V rechargeable

Up to 45 days based
on usage

Approx. 3- 4 hours
USB type to micro USB

....5VDC 500mA 5VDC

USB AC adapter (not
included)

10°to 45° C

Approx. 78 x 90 x
26mm

Approx. 4.5 oz. (with
battery)

Specifications are subject to change without notice



Warranty / Service Information:

Your Super Bed Shaker (SS-201) comes
with a one-year limited warranty. For the
warranty period we will guarantee any defects
involving materials or production relating to
the Super Bed Shaker (SS-201). In the event
that the Super Bed Shaker (SS-201) fails to
function properly, and if it is during the one-
year warranty period, please return the unit
(freight prepaid) with proof of purchase (sales
receipt or packing slip, no exceptions) to
Serene Innovations.

Serene Innovations will either repair or replace
the unit (with a refurbished unit or a unit of
equal condition) and return it to you (using
UPS/USPS ground shipping) at no cost to
you (there will be a nominal additional shipp-
ing charge if it is shipped outside of the 48
Continental states).

This warranty does not apply to any product
that has been accidentally damaged due to:
abuse, misuse, negligence, use on an electrical
frequency or voltage other than the one mark-
ed on the product and/or described in this
manual. Defects or errors caused by unauthor-
ized alterations, repairs and/or tampering are
also not covered by this warranty.

Please dispose of used batteries properly,
following any local regulations. Do not incinerate.



Incidental of Consequential Damages:

Neither Serene Innovations, Inc. nor the retailer,
dealer or selling distributor has the respons-
ibility for any incidental or consequential
damages, including, without limitation, com-
mercial loss of profit or for any incidental
expenses, loss of time or inconvenience. Some
states do not allow exclusion or limitation of
incidental or consequential damage, so the
above limitation or exclusion may not apply
to you.

This warranty does not apply to any product

that has been accidentally damaged, abused,
misused or neglected, used on electrical
frequency or voltage other than marked on
product and/or described in the manual.
Defects or errors caused by unauthorized
alterations, repairs and/or tampering, are also
not covered by this warranty. This Warranty
grants you specific legal rights and you may
also have other legal rights that vary from state
to state. If a defect covered by this warranty
should occur, promptly contact a Customer
Care Representative by phone, or log onto
www.sereneinnovations.com to obtain a Return
Merchandise Authorization Number (RMA) and
shipping instructions, before shipping the
product to Serene Innovations. Any shipment
without an RMA number will not be accepted
and will be returned to you at your expense.



Incidental of Consequential Damages (cont.):

Any authorized returned product must be
accompanied by a proof of purchase and a
brief explanation of the problem.

For out-of-warranty repair and service, please
contact our Customer Care Department for a
price quote and instructions.

FCC And IC Information:

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC
rules. Operation is subject to the following
two conditions: (1) this device may not cause
harmful interference, and (2) this device must
accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.
This equipment has been tested and found to
comply with the limits of a Class B digital
device, pursuant to Part 15 of FCC rules. These
limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in
residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate
radio frequency energy and, if not installed
and used in accordance with the instructions,
may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee
that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does
cause harmful interference to radio or television



FCC And IC Information (cont.):

reception, which can be determined by turning
the equipment off and on, you may try one
the following methods to correct the interference:

1. Where it can be done safely, re-orient the
receiving television or radio antenna.

2. To the extent possible, relocate the tel-
evision, radio, or other receiver, with respect
to the cordless phone.

3. Connect the cordless phone AC adapter
into a different electrical outlet.

4. Consult the dealer or an experienced
radio/TV technician for help. Modification:
Any modification not expressly approved
by the manufacturer of this device could
void the user’s authority to operate the
device.

This Class B digital device complies with
Canadian ICES-003,RSS 201 Issue 8.

iPod"and iPad"are trademarks of Apple Inc.

Bluetooth®is a trademark of Bluetooth” SIG, Inc.

Andriod is a product of Google

Google Play and the Google Play Logo are trademarks of Google Inc.
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Nous vous remercions d'avoir acheté le Super
Bed Shaker, modele SS-201. Son application
gratuite est livrée avec une fonction de réveil
intégrée. Le SS-201 fournit une notification
vibrante pour le réveil, la messagerie texte et
autres application de médias sociaux. Veuillez
lire attentivement ce guide d'utilisation avant
de l'utiliser et conservez-le pour référence
ultérieure. Si vous avez des questions, veuillez
contacter notre Service a la clientéle.

Ligne d’assistance sans frais: 1-866-376-9271
(8ha17 h HNP, L.-V)

Consignes de sécurité importante :
Afin de réduire le risque d'incendie, de choc
électrique ou de blessures lors de |'utilisation
du Super Bed Shaker, modele SS-201, les
précautions de sécurité de base doivent
toujours étre respectées, y compris les
suivantes :

1. Lisez attentivement toutes les instructions
avant d’utiliser ce produit.

2. Ne placez pas |'appareil sur une surface
meétallique. Les surfaces métalliques
peuvent réduire la transmission du signal
sans fil.

3. Ce produit utilise des piles rechargeables.



Consignes de sécurité importantes uite) :

4.

10.

11.

12.

réduire les risques de blessures, une
surveillance étroite est nécessaire lorsque
|'appareil est utilisé prés d'enfants.

Ne laissez pas la machine entrer en contact
avec des pieces mobiles.

N'utilisez que les accessoires recommandés/
vendus par le fabricant.

N’utilisez pas ce produit a I’extérieur.
N’utilisez pas ce produit pres d’une source
d’eau.

Pour le débrancher, réglez toutes les
commandes a « arrét », puis retirez la fiche
de la prise.

Ne débranchez pas I'appareil en tirant sur
le cordon. Saisissez plutét la fiche.
Débranchez I'appareil de la prise de courant
lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé et avant d'effectuer
I'entretien ou le nettoyage.

N'utilisez pas I'appareil avec un cordon ou
une fiche endommagé. Ne faites pas
fonctionner | "appareil en cas de
dysfonctionnement, ou de chute ou
d'endommagement de quelque maniére
que ce soit. Renvoyez I'unité a
|'établissement autorisé le plus prées pour
examen. Les réparations peuvent inclure,
sans s'y limiter, un réglage électrique et
meécanique.



Consignes de sécurité importantes (uite) :

13. Evitez d’utiliser ce produit pendant les
tempétes électriques car le risque de choc
électrique augmente.

14. Les spécifications relatives a ce produit
peuvent étre modifiées sans préavis.

Elimination des piles usées du SS-201 :

Veuillez jeter les piles SS-201 correctement, n

en respectant les réglementations locales.

NE JETEZ PAS les piles usagées dans les ‘

ordures ménagéres. Apportez I'équipement —
a un centre de recyclage prés de chez vous.

Contenu de 'emballage:

Votre Super Bed Shaker est emballé avec tous
les articles montrés. S’il manque quelque chose,
contactez immédiatement notre service a la
clientéle*.

Cable de chargement
Pince a oreiller USB a micro-USB

n *Adaptateur secteur USB non compris
T
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Description de la fonction:

Side view

1. REINITIALISER/REPETER L’ALARME
2. Marche/arrét

3. Voyant Bluetooth

4. Indicateur de batterie faible/chargement
5. Port de chargeur

Chargement :

Branchez le cable de charge USB a un
adaptateur secteur (non fourni) et branchez le
cable au Super Bed Shaker, modéle SS-201.
Laissez la batterie se charger pendant environ
3 a 4 heures avant la premiéere utilisation. Une
batterie completement chargée peut durer
environ 10 a 45 jours selon la fréquence
d'utilisation. Le Shaker ne doit jamais étre
branché a I'adaptateur secteur pendant plus

d'une semaine.

REINITIALISER/REPETER L'ALARME



_ _

Chargement (suite) :
Indicateur de batterie faible/charge :

e Etat de la batterie faible — clignote toutes
les 3 secondes

e Charge en cours - clignote toutes les
vsecondes

¢ Charge compléte avec adaptateur secteur —
lumiere continue

Téléchargement de I’application:

1. Assurez-vous que
votre téléphone
intelligent ou votre
périphérique de
connexion soit
compatible avec
Bluetooth (4.0 et
supérieur).

2. Accédez a I’Apple
Store ou a Google
Play et recherchez
I'application « Super
Bed Shaker ».

3.Téléchargez
I'application gratuite
sur votre appareil
iOS ou Androide.
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Appairage entre le Super Bed Shaker
et votre téléphone intelligent:

1. Activez la fonction Bluetooth de votre
téléphone intelligent et ouvrez I'application
Super Bed Shaker.

2. Mettez le Super Bed Shaker en marche.

3. L’application cherchera le dispositif Super
Bed Shaker.

4. Appuyez sur « Appairage » sur votre téléphone
intelligent lorsque vous y étes invité. Quand
I'appairage est réussi, I'indicateur Bluetooth
de I'unité Super Bed Shaker clignote une fois
toutes les 6 secondes et la banniere de
I’application du Shaker devient verte.

Indications de I"absence de connexion

Bluetooth:

1. Si I'unité Super Bed Shaker n’est pas
connectée a un périphérique Bluetooth, elle
clignotera une fois toutes les 3 secondes.

Indicateur Bluetooth “



Francais

Indications de I’'absence de connexion
Bluetooth (suite) :

2. Sur I'application du Shaker Super Bed,
I'écran des paramétres indiquera « AUCUNE
CONNEXION » et la banniere ROUGE
indiquera qu'aucune connexion Bluetooth
n'a été établie entre votre téléphone intelligent
et le Super Bed Shaker.

#0000 Verizon = 2:45PM
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Indications de I’'absence de connexion
Bluetooth (suite) :

3. L'écran de test indiquera que le Super Bed
Shaker n'est pas connecté a |I'appareil
Bluetooth.

#0000 \erizon = 2:45 PM
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Indications de I’absence de connexion
Bluetooth (suite) :

4. Répétez le processus d’appairage. Une fois
connecté, continuez sur I’application pour
sélectionner la langue, les heures d'alarme
et les notifications pour les réseaux sociaux.

Sélection de la langue :
1. Tapez sur I’écran ou apparait I'option
« LANGUE ».

(7
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2. Appuyez pour sélectionner et mettre en
surbrillance la langue que vous souhaitez
utiliser.

3. Tapez sur « SAUVEGARDER » pour changer
la langue.

Sélection de la langue (suite) :

@000 Verizon = 2:45 PM 3} 48% W

LANGUAGE

English US

Deutch
Frangais
Espaiol

Norwegian



1. Tapez sur I'icone « AJOUTER UN REVEIL »

Réglage des heures de réveil:

©0000 Verizon = 2:45 PM
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Réglage des heures de réveil (suite) :

2. Tapez sur « Définir un réveil », puis sur
« SAUVEGARDER » pour terminer le réglage
d’une heure de réveil. Vous retournerez a
I’écran principal avec les mises a jour.

Remarque: Tous les parameétres de réveil de
I'application seront enregistrés dans la mémoire
interne du Super Bed Shaker tant que son
alimentation restera allumée. Une fois téléchargé,
le Shaker peut fonctionner sans téléphone
intelligent. Toute modification des réveils doit
cependant étre effectuée sur I'application.
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Sélection des notifications d’alerte :

1.Appuyez sur « PARAMETRES DE
NOTIFICATION » pour configurer les alertes
pour les appels entrants, les SMS, les
courriels et les applications de médias
sociaux qui déclencheront le Super Bed
Shaker.

#8000 Verizon = 2:45 PM
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Sélection des notifications d’alerte (suite):

2. Appuyez sur les paramétres/applications
individuels que vous souhaitez activer/
désactiver.

3. Appuyez sur « SAUVEGARDER » pour
enregistrer vos paramétres.

#0000 Verizon = 2:45 PM B 48% W
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Vibrations uniques du Super Bed Shaker:

1. Pour les appels entrants — il vibrera a la
réception d’appels entrants. Appuyez sur
le bouton « REINITIALISON/RAPPEL DE
REVEIL » sur votre Super Bed Shaker ou
répondez a I'appel sur votre téléphone
intelligent pour mettre fin aux vibrations.

2. Pour les notifications de SMS et de médias
sociaux - il vibrera jusqu’a trois fois.

3. Pour les alertes de réveil — il vibrera pendant
environ 85 secondes. La fonction
« REINITIALISATION/RAPPEL DE REVEIL »
fera cesser les vibrations et pourra étre répété
un maximum de huit fois par réveil.

Mettre fin a la vibration et activer le rappel

de réveil :

1. Appuyez sur le bouton « REINITIALISATION/
RAPPEL DE REVEIL » une fois sur le Super
Bed Shaker pendant que I’alarme de réveil
est active pour déclencher une période de
repos supplémentaire de 5 minutes.

Or,

2. Dans I'application, faites glisser le bouton
« REINITIALISATION/RAPPEL DE REVEIL »
de gauche a droite lorsqu’il appareil sur votre
téléphone intelligent pour démarrer une
période de repos supplémentaire de 5
minutes.



Mettre fin a la vibration et activer le rappel
de réveil (suite) :

REINITIALISER/REPETER L'ALARME

Mettre fin a la vibration et annuler
I’alarme:

1. Pour annuler une alarme/les vibrations du
Super Bed Shaker, appuyez et maintenez
enfoncée le bouton « REINITIALISATION/

RAPPEL DE REVEIL » du Super Bed Shaker
pendant au moins 2 secondes ou plus.
QOu,

. Dans I'application, faites glisser le bouton
« REINITIALISATION/RAPPEL DE REVEIL »
de gauche a droite lorsqu’il apparait sur
votre téléphone intelligent.

Voir illustration page suivante.




Mettre fin a la vibration et annuler
P’alarme (suite) :

®0000 Verizon = 2:45PM

Alarm

08:20am

Alarm




Remarque pour les utilisateurs de
I’iPhone d’Apple:

1. Une fois que le Shaker a été apparié avec
un iPhone, chaque fois que le Shaker est
sous tension, il se connectera automatique-
ment au méme iPhone a portée.

2. Sile Shaker est apparié avec plusieurs iPhone,
chaque fois que le Shaker est sous tension,
il ne se reconnectera pas automatiquement
au dernier iPhone synchronisé. Au lieu de
cela, le Shaker recherchera les périphériques
Bluetooth a portée et se connectera au
premier iPhone qu'il trouvera, a condition
qu'il ait déja été synchronisé avec lui. La
connexion prend habituellement quelques
secondes pour se former.

3. Le Shaker peut étre apparié avec jusqu'a
cinqg périphériques Bluetooth, apres quoi il
commencera a écraser effacer les anciens
appareils.

Remarque pour les utilisateurs
d’Android:

1. Si le Shaker a été apparié a un appareil
Android, chaque fois que le Shaker est sous
tension, il ne se connectera pas automatique-



Remarque pour les utilisateurs
d’Android (suite):

ment au dernier appareil Android synchronisé.
C'est parce que les téléphones Android varient
dans leurs modeéles et systemes d'exploitation.

2. Difféerents modeéles Android peuvent
sélectivement fermer les applications non
actives pour économiser |I'énergie de la
batterie. Pour assurer une connexion réussie,
activez I'application du Shaker avant de le
mettre sous tension pour vous reconnecter.
Testez les connexions automatiques de vos
appareils Android et décidez si cette étape
supplémentaire de réactivation sur I'application
du Super Bed Shaker est nécessaire pour
votre appareil.

3. Le Shaker peut étre apparié avec jusqu'a
cing appareils Bluetooth, apres quoi il
commencera a écraser effacer les anciens
appareils.

Nettoyage et entretien :

1. La surface de I'appareil peut étre nettoyée
avec un chiffon doux sec.

2. N'utilisez pas de pulvérisateurs prés de
I’appareil. N'utilisez pas de solvants, de



Nettoyage et entretien (suite) :

produits chimiques ou de solutions
nettoyantes contenant de I’alcool ou de
I’ammoniac, ou des abrasifs.

3. Ne laissez pas de liquides s’écouler dans
les ouvertures de I'appatreil.

Spécifications techniques :

Version Bluetooth................ 4.0 ou ultérieure
Synchronisation................... iOS 8 ou version
ultérieure Android
4.4 ou version
ultérieure
Puissance de transmission....Classe 2
Périphériques couplés......... 5 (max.)

Portée effective..... ....Environ 10 m (33 pi)

Batterie installée.................3.7 V rechargeable

Temps d’utilisation de

la batterie........cocoovveviineenns Environ 10-45 jours
(dépend de I'usage)

Temps de charge de

la batterie........ccccvvvvveeeeennn. Environ 3-4 heures
Température de

fonctionnement................... 10a45°C
Dimensions.........cccccvevnnnee. 78 x 90 x 26 mm
Poids......ccovvvieeieeeeeeeeeeeeee 4.5 0z

(batterie comprise)

Adaptateur secteur USB 5VDC (non fourni)
Les spécifications peuvent étre modifiées sans préavis



Informations sur la garantie/de service :

Votre Super Bed Shaker (SS-201) est livré
avec une garantie limitée d'un an. Pendant la
période de garantie, nous garantissons tout
défaut concernant les matériaux ou la production
liés au Super Bed Shaker (SS-201). Dans le
cas ou le Super Bed Shaker (SS-201) ne
fonctionnerait pas correctement, si cela se
produit pendant la période de garantie d'un
an, veuillez retourner I'appareil (fret prépayé)
avec preuve d'achat (recu de vente ou
bordereau d'emballage, sans exception) a
Serene Innovations.

Serene Innovations réparera ou remplacera
I'appareil (par une unité remise a neuf ou une
unité de condition égale) et vous le retournera
(en utilisant un service de livraison de surface
de UPS/USPS) sans frais pour vous (il y aura
des frais d'expédition supplémentaires nominale
si le produit est expédié en dehors des 48
états continentaux).

Cette garantie ne s'applique pas dans le cas
de tout produit accidentellement endommagé
pour I’'une des raisons suivantes: abus,
mauvaise utilisation, négligence, utilisation sur
une fréquence électrique ou une tension autre
que celle marquée sur le produit ou décrite
dans ce guide. Les défauts ou les erreurs
causeés par des modifications, des réparations



Informations sur la garantie/de service
(suite) =

ou des manipulations non autorisées ne sont
pas couverts par cette garantie.

Veuillez jeter les piles usées correctement, en
respectant les réglementations locales. Ne les
incinérez pas.

Dommages accidentels ou consécutifs:

Ni Serene Innovations. Inc., ni le détaillant,
revendeur ou distributeur ne sont responsables
de quelconque dommage accidentel ou con-
sécutif, y compris, sans s'y limiter, de toute
perte commerciale ou de profit, ou de quelconque
frais accessoire, perte de temps ou géne.
Certains Etats n'autorisent pas les exclusions
ou limitations des dommages accidentels ou
consécutifs, donc la limitation ou I’exclusion
ci-dessus peut ne pas vous concerner.

Cette garantie vous accorde des droits légaux
spécifiques. Vous pouvez avoir d'autres droits
Iégaux qui varient d'un Etat a I'autre.

Cette garantie ne s'applique pas aux produits
qui ont été accidentellement endommagés a
cause d'un mauvais usage, d'un usage abusif

_



Dommages accidentels ou consécutifs (suite) :

ou négligent, ou parce qu'ils ont été alimentés
avec un voltage électrique ou une fréquence
autres que ce qui est indiqué sur le produit et
dans le manuel d'instructions. Les défauts et
les erreurs causés par des modifications, des
réparations ou le traffiquage non autorisé ne
sont pas couverts pas cette garantie. Cette
garantie vous confere des droits spécifigues.

Certains droits peuvent s'ajouter selon les Etats.

En cas de défaut couvert par cette garantie,

vous devez immédiatement communiquer
avec un représentant au service a la clientele
par téléphone ou en vous rendant au

HYPERLINK "http://www.sereneinnovations.com/
"www.sereneinnovations.com pour obenir un
code Return Merchandise Authorization (RMA)
et pour obtenir des instruction d'expédition
avant de nous renvoyer le produit. Tout colis
sans RMA sera refusé et vous sera renvoyé a
vos frais. Tout renvoi autorisé de produit doit

étre accompagné de la preuve d'achat et d'une
breve descritpion du probleme. Pour le service
et les réparations d'aprés garantie, communiquez
avec le service a la clientéle pour des instructions.



Renseignements FCC pour les clients
des états-unis uniquement :

Partie 15 des renseignements des réglements FCC

Cet appareil est conforme a la Partie 15 des
reglements de fonctionnement de la FCC sous
réserve des deux conditions suivantes: (1) cet
appareil ne peut pas causer d'interférences
nuisibles et (2) cetappareil doit accepter toute
interférence regue, y compris les interférences
qui peuvent causer un fonctionnement indésirable.
Cet équipement a été testé et est conforme
aux limites d'un dispositif.

numeérique de classe B, en vertu de la Partie
15 des reglements de la FCC. Ces limites sont
congues pour fournir une protection raisonnable
contre des interférences nuisibles dans les
installations résidentielles.

Cet équipement génere, utilise et peut émettre
de I'énergie radioélectrique, et s'il n'est pas
installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions,
il peut causer des interférences nuisibles avec
les communications radio. Cependant, il n'y
a aucune garantie que des interférences ne se
produiront pas dans une installation en

particulier.




Renseignements FCC pour les clients
des états-unis uniquement (suite):

Si cet équipement provoque des interférences
nuisibles a la réception des signaux de radio
ou de télévision, ce qui peut étre déterminée
en éteignant et allumant I'appareil, vous pouvez
essayer les méthodes suivantes afin de corriger
ces interférences:

1. Lorsque cela peut étre fait en toute sécurite,
réorienter |'antenne réceptrice de la télévision
ou de la radio.

2 Dans la mesure du possible, déplacez la
télévision, la radio ou tout autre récepteur,
par rapport au téléphone sans fil.

3. Branchez |'adaptateur AC du téléphone sans
fil dans une autre prise de courant.

4. Consultez le revendeur ou un technicien
radio/TV expérimenté pour obtenir de I'aide.
Modification: Toute modification non
expressément approuvée par le fabricant de
cet appareil pourrait faire perdre a I'utilisateur
son droit a utiliser cet appareil.

Cet appareil numérique de Classe B est
conforme a la norme ICES-003 du Canada,
RSS 201 8e édition. 8.



Francais

iPod’and iPad"are trademarks of Apple Inc.
Bluetooth®is a trademark of Bluetooth® SIG, Inc.

Andriod is a product of Google
Google Play and the Google Play Logo are trademarks of Google Inc.
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